ordinary shares that are subject to forfeiture until such shares are vested and are not considered outstanding for accounting purposes.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to the issuance of 354,002 ordinary
shares upon the exercise of outstanding stock options by the selling shareholders in connection with this offering and the issuance and sale of
26,315,789 ordinary shares at an assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page
of this prospectus, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and after
giving effect to the application of such net proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds,� our as adjusted net tangible book deficit as of
December 31, 2009 would have been approximately $(1,567.6) million, or approximately $(9.18) per share. This represents an immediate
decrease in as adjusted net tangible book deficit of $4.76 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $28.18 per share to new
investors, or approximately 148% of the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 19.00
Net tangible book deficit per share as of December 31, 2009, before giving effect to this offering $ (13.94)
Decrease in net tangible book deficit per share attributable to investors purchasing shares in this offering 4.76

As adjusted net tangible book deficit per share, after giving effect to this offering (9.18)

Dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value/(deficit) per share to investors in this offering $ 28.18

The dilution information discussed above is illustrative only and will change based on the actual initial public offering price and other terms of
this offering determined at pricing of this offering. Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per
share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover of the prospectus, would increase or decrease our as adjusted net tangible book
value/(deficit) by approximately $24.7 million, or approximately $0.14 per share, and the dilution per share to investors participating in this
offering by approximately $0.86 per share, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus,

[…]

course of business, have exercise prices ranging from $6.99 per share to $11.38 per share and, on an aggregate basis, have a weighted-average
exercise price for the shares to be sold in this offering of $7.10 per share.

144

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 258

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the respective grant dates for the options that will be exercised by the selling shareholders and sold in this
offering:

Number of Shares
Option Grant Date Offering Over-Allotment Option
May 18, 2006 279,946 279,521
October 31, 2006 4,924 4,917
March 28, 2007 54,554 54,472
September 7, 2007 4,914 4,906
November 1, 2007 5,733 5,724
January 17, 2008 3,931 3,925

Total 354,002 353,465

Except as noted below, the address for each of the directors and Named Executive Officers is c/o Sensata Technologies, Inc., 529 Pleasant
Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703. The address for Sensata Investment Co. is Socíeté en Commandite par Actions 9A Parc d�, Activité,
Syrdall, L-5365 Munsbach, Luxembourg.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
Before the Offering

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold in
the Offering

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Name Number Percent Number Percent
Principal Shareholder:
Sensata Investment Company S.C.A.(1)(2)(3) 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 139,099,427 81.3%
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Thomas Wroe(4) 618,035 0.4% 71,005 1,320,817 0.8%
Jeffrey Cote(5) 330,900 0.2% 47,173 759,727 0.4%
Martha Sullivan(6) 409,115 0.3% 59,923 1,033,354 0.6%
Martin Carter �  �  �  �  �
Steve Major(7) 140,764 0.1% 22,580 393,794 0.2%
Richard Dane, Jr.(8) 197,269 0.1% 28,738 518,686 0.3%
Ed Conard �  �  �  �  �
Paul Edgerley(9) 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 139,099,427 81.3%
John Lewis(3) �  �  �  �  �
Michael Jacobson(10) �  �  �  �  �
Seth Meisel(9)(10) �  �  �  �  �
Charles Peffer(10) �  �  �  �  �
Walid Sarkis(9) 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 139,099,427 81.3%
Michael Ward(9) 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 139,099,427 81.3%
Stephen Zide(9) 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 139,099,427 81.3%
All directors and executive officers as a group (15 persons) 144,108,686 100.0% 5,180,155 139,559,377 81.5%
Other Selling Shareholders:
Steve Beringhause 122,449 * 18,060 304,905 0.2%
Geert Braaksma 84,494 * 13,135 221,747 0.1%
Santos Alberto Castillo 18,798 * 3,079 53,315 *
Thomas Charboneau 25,065 * 4,105 71,090 *
Susan Gorius 18,798 * 3,079 53,315 *
Robert Hureau 62,185 * 7,381 104,914 *
Han-Koo Kaang 100,258 * 16,422 284,352 0.2%
Donna Kimmel 118,394 * 16,422 305,583 0.2%
Steve McDonald 20,000 * 4,914 55,086 *

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 259

Keng Hooi Ng 18,798 * 3,079 53,315 *
Debra Patsky 16,000 * 3,931 44,069 *
Steven Reynolds 18,798 * 3,079 53,315 *
Takeshi Sato 29,300 * 5,733 63,567 *
Gary John Snyder 84,494 * 13,135 221,747 0.1%
Aaron D. Weis 26,010 * 4,924 54,506 *
Catherine White 25,065 * 4,105 71,090 *

 * Less than 0.1%

145

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 260

Table of Contents

(1) Sensata Investment Co., an entity organized in Luxembourg, is controlled by its manager, Sensata Management Company S.A. In such
capacity, Sensata Management Company S.A. through its board of directors acting by a majority exercises voting and dispositive power
with respect to the ordinary shares of the issuer owned by Sensata Investment Co. The board of directors of Sensata Management
Company S.A. is currently comprised of Ms. Ailbne Jennings and Messrs. Walid Sarkis and Michael Goss. Messrs. Sarkis and Goss are

[…]

of his pecuniary interest therein. Messrs. Meisel and Sarkis are general partners of BCIP III and BCIP Trust III and, as a result, each has a
pecuniary interest in the shares held by the entities. Messrs. Meisel and Sarkis do not have any voting and dispositive power with respect
to shares beneficially owned by these entities.

(10) Messrs. Jacobson, Meisel and Peffer will be appointed as directors prior to the effective date of the registration statement of which
this prospectus is a part and hold no ordinary shares as of February 23, 2010.

Over-Allotment Option

The shareholders listed below have granted the underwriters an option to purchase up to an aggregate of 4,740,000 additional ordinary shares to
cover over-allotments. The following table sets forth certain information regarding the number of shares offered by such shareholders and the
beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares by such shareholders assuming the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in full.

Name

Ordinary Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the Offering Number of

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold in
the Offering

Number of
Ordinary Shares
Offered In the
Over-Allotment

Option

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the Offering

Number Percentage Number Percentage
Principal Shareholder:
Sensata Investment Company S.C.A. 144,029,636 99.9% 4,930,209 4,386,535 134,712,892 78.5%
Directors and Named Executive
Officers:
Thomas Wroe 618,035 0.4% 71,005 70,898 1,247,061 0.7%
Jeffrey Cote 330,900 0.2% 47,173 47,102 712,625 0.4%
Martha Sullivan 409,115 0.3% 59,923 59,832 972,498 0.6%
Steve Major 140,764 0.1% 22,580 22,546 371,159 0.2%
Richard Dane, Jr. 197,269 0.1% 28,738 28,695 489,327 0.3%
Other Selling Shareholders:
Steve Beringhause 122,449 * 18,060 18,032 286,873 0.2%
Geert Braaksma 84,494 * 13,135 13,115 208,632 0.1%
Santos Alberto Castillo 18,798 * 3,079 3,074 50,241 *
Thomas Charboneau 25,065 * 4,105 4,099 66,991 *
Susan Gorius 18,798 * 3,079 3,074 50,241 *
Robert Hureau 62,185 * 7,381 7,370 97,544 *
Han-Koo Kaang 100,258 * 16,422 16,397 267,955 0.2%
Donna Kimmel 118,394 * 16,422 16,397 288,743 0.2%
Steve McDonald 20,000 * 4,914 4,906 50,180 *
Keng Hooi Ng 18,798 * 3,079 3,074 50,241 *
Debra Patsky 16,000 * 3,931 3,925 40,144 *
Steven Reynolds 18,798 * 3,079 3,074 50,241 *
Takeshi Sato 29,300 * 5,733 5,724 57,843 *
Gary John Snyder 84,494 * 13,135 13,115 208,632 0.1%
Aaron D. Weis 26,010 * 4,924 4,917 49,589 *
Catherine White 25,065 * 4,105 4,099 66,991 *

 * Less than 0.1%

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 262

We have agreed to pay all of the expenses of the shareholders selling shares in this offering and in the event the over-allotment option is
exercised, other than underwriting discounts and commissions. In the event the underwriters� over-allotment option is not exercised in full, the
number of shares to be sold by the shareholders listed above will be reduced proportionately.

147

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 263

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF ORDINARY SHARES